Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2021 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2021-31

made under the

Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Act 1992, section 32 (Commissioner for fair trading)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2021 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 21 January 2021.

3 Appointment

I appoint Derise Cubin as the Commissioner for Fair Trading.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Fair Trading (Australian Consumer Law) Commissioner Appointment 2019 (No 4)* NI2019-559 made on 27 August 2019.

Richard Glenn Director-General Justice and Community Safety Directorate 18 January 2021